

\212

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 260-261 OF 2001  
ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.260-261/2001 in C.A.No.2906-2907/2001

ANIL RATAN SARKAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIRAK GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) on behalf of respondent No.1 alleged contemnor No.1  
Hirak Ghosh for exemption from his personal appearance)

Date : 05/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner(s): Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.,  
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Bikas Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.,  
  
Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.,  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.,  
Mr. Anand, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J.  
.SP2

The alleged contemnors namely, Mr. D.K. Roy, Mr. Pijush Kanti Ganguli and Mr.Samer Ghosh are present in the Court in terms of the notice issued. Their further appearance is dispensed with on the undertakings given by both Mr. Bikas Ranjan Bhattacharya, learned senior counsel and Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, learned senior counsel that their presence would be made available whenever this Court would desire. Let this mattter appear in the list on 3-12-2001.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar