

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.260-261/2001 IN C.A. NOS.2906-2907/2001

ANIL RATAN SARKAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIRAK GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) on behalf of respondent No.1 alleged contemnor No.1
Hirak Ghosh for exemption from his personal appearance)

Date : 03/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Miss Neelam Sharma, kAdv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Personal appearance of the respondent No.1,
alleged contemnor No.1 Hirak Ghosh is dispensed with.
List two weeks after reopening in the new year.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar