

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4, 5-6 and 7-8 in  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.260-261/2001 in C.A.No.2906-2907/2001

ANIL RATAN SARKAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIRAK GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )  
(For Orders)  
(Appln.(s) for recording compliance)

Date : 22/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner(s): Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.,  
Ms. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG,  
For Respondent No.1 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.,  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.,  
Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 Mr. Bikas Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.,  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.,  
Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Contemnor Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.,  
Mr. Anand, Adv.,  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.,

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

The contempt petitions are disposed of in terms of  
the signed order.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.260-261 OF 2001@@  
CC

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2906-2907 OF 2001@@  
CC

Anil Ratan Sarkar & Ors.

Appellant(s)

versus

Hirak Ghosh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In view of the subsequent facts as appears from the I.As. filed by the contemnors and since unqualified apologies stand tendered before this Court and recorded in the I.As., we are not inclined to pass any order of sentence in the matter and dispose of the contempt petitions accordingly.

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, learned senior counsel, assures this Court that by reason of this order, as passed now, the same would be given effect to from the month of March or at such other time or times as Court may direct. As regards the arrears, the same shall be paid in six equal monthly instalments commencing from 15th of May, 2002.

.SP1

.....J.  
(U.C. BANERJEE)

.....J.  
(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

New Delhi,  
March 22, 2002